APRIL 2024

¥

LIFE IS RELATIONSHIPS

THE REST IS JUST DETAILS

po

<
*
"

smission|

Mission Banquet 2024
We are pleased to announce that $30,000+

has been pledged for this year's
March Mission Madness!

If you have not yet made a pledge and would like to, contact the
church office.

&) brewlife

Our coffee shop serves both hot and cold specialty coffee
drinks, blended drinks, smoothies, hot tea, hot chocolate

and steamers on Sunday mornings and

Wednesday nights. A portion of the rev-
enue goes to ministries like Speed the

Light as well as scholarships. Bring your
cash, check, or text-to-give and let us

get something brewing for you!

; Monthl Feb 0

i newlfechurch| T oneY | Fedruary ver/

Budget Giving | (Under)

General $36,912 $28,765 $8,147
Fund

Contact Information

Church Office

brewlife, Casey Benson

earlylife Director, Jody Hayes-Kindred

earlylife Coordinator (Wed.), Kristina Buhs
Men'’s Ministry, Ron Brown

missionlife committee, Missy Paulson
prayerlife/Counseling Ministry, Yvonne Linz
MOPS (Mothers of Preschoolers), Kayla Ash
MOPS (Mothers of Preschoolers), Mariah Winkelman
SWITCH Director (5th—8th grades), Ahna Wilson
Women's Ministry, Bekah Arnold

worshiplife Leader, Patrick Hoffmann
Children's Pastor, Mindy Goldman

Connection Pastor & welcomelife, Pam Schrupp
Co-Pastor & Youth Pastor, Nick Benson
Co-Pastor, Jim Von Wald

320-968-7796
320.828.2470
320.345.0783
320.493.2299
320.980.3043
320-980-1287
763.923.3668
320.291.9388
320.345.0199
651.212.8175
320.979.1899
320-492-4895
320.202.0621
320.362.0559
320.828.2472
320.980.4023




Get more details on our events at
newlifefoley.com

April 2024

[EWI

‘echurch

life is relationships; the rest is just details

SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT
1 2 3 4 5 6
7 AM Men's Breakfast
at Harvest Church
6 PM Foley MOPS 6:30 PM AMP YTH,
6:30 PM kidlife, earlylife
Schrupp/Goldman LIFE | 6:30 PM LIFE Groups
Group 7:30 PM NA Mtg.
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
10 AM Worship Service & 6:30 AM Free Coffee Event 10 AM Nursing Home YTH Retreat—Meet | YTH Retreat

Communion
11:30 AM Children's Wing
Dedication

6:30 PM YTH LIFE Group

8 AM All Church Prayer
9:15 AM Staff Mtg.

6 PM missionlife Meeting

6 PM singllife Ladies
Group

Service

6:30 PM AMP YTH,
kidlife, earlylife
6:30 PM LIFE Groups

7:30 PM NA Mg,

at 4 PM

8:45 AM Bray LIFE
Group

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
YTH Retreat Return 9:45 AM | 8 AM All Church Prayer 10 AM Mom LIFE 9 AM The Potter Wom-
10 AM Worship Service 9:15 AM Staff Mtg. Group en's Event

12 PM CARE. Senior Art | 4 PM Ruby's Pantry

Class 6:30 PM

Schrupp/Goldman LIFE | 6:30 PM AMP YTH,
6 PM Deacon Meeting Group kidlife, earlylife
6:30 PM LIFE Groups | 7:30 PM NA Mtg.

21 22 24 25 26 27

9:30 AM AIM Fundraiser Sale
10 AM Worship Service

12 PM Baja Missions Trip
Meeting

6:30 PM YTH LIFE Group

8 AM All Church Prayer
9:15 AM Staff Mtg.

1 PM Clean & Work Day

6PM C.R.0.S.S. Center

6:30 PM AMP YTH,
kidlife, earlylife
6:30 PM LIFE Groups

7:30 PM NA Mtg.

8:45 AM Bray LIFE
Group

4 PM 6th Grade Bash

28
10 AM Worship Service

5PM Thailand Mission Mtg.

29
8 AM All Church Prayer
9:15 AM Staff Mtg.

30




