LIFE IS RELATIONSHIPS

THE REST IS JUST DETAILS

missionlife

Mission Banquet 2024

We are pleased to announce that \$30,000+ has been pledged for this year's March Mission Madness!

If you have not yet made a pledge and would like to, contact the church office.



Our coffee shop serves both hot and cold specialty coffee drinks, blended drinks, smoothies, hot tea, hot chocolate

and steamers on Sunday mornings and Wednesday nights. A portion of the revenue goes to ministries like Speed the Light as well as scholarships. Bring your cash, check, or text-to-give and let us get something brewing for you!



e newlifechurch	Monthly	February	Over/	
	Budget	Giving	(Under)	
General Fund	\$36,912	\$28,765	\$8,147	

Contact Information

Church Office	320-968-7796		
brewlife, Casey Benson	320.828.2470		
earlylife Director, Jody Hayes-Kindred	320.345.0783		
earlylife Coordinator (Wed.), Kristina Buhs	320.493.2299		
Men's Ministry, Ron Brown	320.980.3043		
missionlife committee, Missy Paulson	320-980-1287		
prayerlife/Counseling Ministry, Yvonne Linz	763.923.3668		
MOPS (<u>M</u> others <u>o</u> f <u>P</u> reschooler <u>s</u>), Kayla Ash	320.291.9388		
MOPS (Mothers of Preschoolers), Mariah Winkelman	320.345.0199		
SWITCH Director (5th—8th grades), Ahna Wilson	651.212.8175		
Women's Ministry, Bekah Arnold	320.979.1899		
worshiplife Leader, Patrick Hoffmann	320-492-4895		
Children's Pastor, Mindy Goldman	320.202.0621		
Connection Pastor & welcomelife, Pam Schrupp	320.362.0559		
Co-Pastor & Youth Pastor, Nick Benson	320.828.2472		
Co-Pastor, Jim Von Wald	320.980.4023		

Get more details on our events at <u>newlifefoley.com</u>		April 2024		newlifechurch		
SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
	1	2	3	4	5	6 7 AM Men's Breakfast at Harvest Church
		6 PM Foley MOPS 6:30 PM Schrupp/Goldman LIFE Group	6:30 PM AMP YTH, kidlife, earlylife 6:30 PM LIFE Groups	7:30 PM NA Mtg.		
7 10 AM Worship Service & Communion 11:30 AM Children's Wing Dedication	8 6:30 AM Free Coffee Event 8 AM All Church Prayer 9:15 AM Staff Mtg.	9	10 10 AM Nursing Home Service	11	12 YTH Retreat—Meet at 4 PM	13 YTH Retreat 8:45 AM Bray LIFE Group
6:30 PM YTH LIFE Group	6 PM missionlife Meeting	6 PM singllife Ladies Group	6:30 PM AMP YTH, kidlife, earlylife 6:30 PM LIFE Groups	7:30 PM NA Mtg.		
14 YTH Retreat Return 9:45 AM 10 AM Worship Service	15 8 AM All Church Prayer 9:15 AM Staff Mtg.	16 10 AM Mom LIFE Group	17	18	19	20 9 AM The Potter Wom- en's Event
	12 PM C.A.R.E. Senior Art Class 6 PM Deacon Meeting	4 PM Ruby's Pantry 6:30 PM Schrupp/Goldman LIFE Group	6:30 PM AMP YTH, kidlife, earlylife 6:30 PM LIFE Groups	7:30 PM NA Mtg.		
21 9:30 AM AIM Fundraiser Sale 10 AM Worship Service	22 8 AM All Church Prayer 9:15 AM Staff Mtg.		24	25	26	27 8:45 AM Bray LIFE Group
12 PM Baja Missions Trip Meeting6:30 PM YTH LIFE Group	1 PM Clean & Work Day 6PM C.R.O.S.S. Center		6:30 PM AMP YTH, kidlife, earlylife 6:30 PM LIFE Groups	7:30 PM NA Mtg.		4 PM 6th Grade Bash
28 10 AM Worship Service	29 8 AM All Church Prayer 9:15 AM Staff Mtg.	30				
5PM Thailand Mission Mtg.						